User Manual Original Instructions
LED-display Profile (CAN and
RS-485)
Bulletin 45CSA
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025
LED-display Profile (CAN and RS-485) User Manual
Important User Information
Read this document and the documents listed in the additional resources section about installation, configuration, and operation of this equipment before

30 Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025
Appendix B
Ordering Information
LED-display Profile
Table 22 - LED-display Profile Catalog Numbers
Cat. No.
CEDES Safety and
Automation Part
No
Number of
LED B [mm]
Position of
the last LED
[mm]
L [mm] Application Note
45CSA-103743-L1318 103 743 L1318 37 47 1271 1318 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L1343 103 743 L1343 38 42.5 1300.5 1343 —
45CSA-103743-L1368 103 743 L1368 38 55 1313 1368 —
45CSA-103743-L1393 103 743 L1393 39 50.5 1342.5 1393 —
45CSA-103743-L1418 103 743 L1418 40 46 1372 1418 —
45CSA-103743-L1443 103 743 L1443 41 41.5 1401.5 1443 —
45CSA-103743-L1468 103 743 L1468 41 54 1414 1468 —
45CSA-103743-L1493 103 743 L1493 42 49.5 1443.5 1493 —
45CSA-103743-L1518 103 743 L1518 43 45 1473 1518 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L1543 103 743 L1543 44 40.5 1502.5 1543 —
45CSA-103743-L1568 103 743 L1568 44 53 1515 1568 —
45CSA-103743-L1593 103 743 L1593 45 48.5 1544.5 1593 —
45CSA-103743-L1618 103 743 L1618 46 44 1574 1618 —
45CSA-103743-L1643 103 743 L1643 47 39.5 1603.5 1643 —
45CSA-103743-L1668 103 743 L1668 47 52 1616 1668 —
45CSA-103743-L1693 103 743 L1693 48 47.5 1645.5 1693 —
45CSA-103743-L1718 103 743 L1718 49 43 1675 1718 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L1743 103 743 L1743 49 55.5 1687.5 1743 —
45CSA-103743-L1768 103 743 L1768 50 51 1717 1768 —
45CSA-103743-L1793 103 743 L1793 51 46.5 1746.5 1793 —
45CSA-103743-L1818 103 743 L1818 52 42 1776 1818 —
45CSA-103743-L1843 103 743 L1843 52 54.5 1788.5 1843 —
45CSA-103743-L1868 103 743 L1868 53 50 1818 1868 —
45CSA-103743-L1893 103 743 L1893 54 45.5 1847.5 1893 —
45CSA-103743-L1918 103 743 L1918 55 41 1877 1918 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L1943 103 743 L1943 55 53.5 1889.5 1943 —
45CSA-103743-L1968 103 743 L1968 56 49 1919 1968 —
45CSA-103743-L1993 103 743 L1993 57 44.5 1948.5 1993 —
45CSA-103743-L2018 103 743 L2018 58 40 1978 2018 —
45CSA-103743-L2043 103 743 L2043 58 52.5 1990.5 2043 —
45CSA-103743-L2068 103 743 L2068 59 48 2020 2068 —
45CSA-103743-L2093 103 743 L2093 60 43.5 2049.5 2093 —
45CSA-103743-L2118 103 743 L2118 61 39 2079 2118 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L2143 103 743 L2143 61 51.5 2091.5 2143 —
45CSA-103743-L2168 103 743 L2168 62 47 2121 2168 —
45CSA-103743-L2193 103 743 L2193 63 42.5 2150.5 2193 —
45CSA-103743-L2218 103 743 L2218 63 55 2163 2218 —
45CSA-103743-L2243 103 743 L2243 64 50.5 2192.5 2243 —
45CSA-103743-L2268 103 743 L2268 65 46 2222 2268 —
45CSA-103743-L2293 103 743 L2293 66 41.5 2251.5 2293 —
45CSA-103743-L2318 103 743 L2318 66 54 2264 2318 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L2343 103 743 L2343 67 49.5 2293.5 2343 —
45CSA-103743-L2368 103 743 L2368 68 45 2323 2368 —
45CSA-103743-L2393 103 743 L2393 69 40.5 2352.5 2393 —
45CSA-103743-L2418 103 743 L2418 69 53 2365 2418 —
Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025 31
Appendix B          Ordering Information
45CSA-103743-L2443 103 743 L2443 70 48.5 2394.5 2443 —
45CSA-103743-L2468 103 743 L2468 71 44 2424 2468 —
45CSA-103743-L2493 103 743 L2493 72 39.5 2453.5 2493 —
45CSA-103743-L2518 103 743 L2518 72 52 2466 2518 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L2543 103 743 L2543 73 47.5 2495.5 2543 —
45CSA-103743-L2568 103 743 L2568 74 43 2525 2568 —
45CSA-103743-L2593 103 743 L2593 74 55.5 2537.5 2593 —
45CSA-103743-L2618 103 743 L2618 75 51 2567 2618 —
45CSA-103743-L2643 103 743 L2643 76 46.5 2596.5 2643 —
45CSA-103743-L2668 103 743 L2668 77 42 2626 2668 —
45CSA-103743-L2693 103 743 L2693 77 54.5 2638.5 2693 —
45CSA-103743-L2718 103 743 L2718 78 50 2668 2718 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L2743 103 743 L2743 79 45.5 2697.5 2743 —
45CSA-103743-L2768 103 743 L2768 80 41 2727 2768 —
45CSA-103743-L2793 103 743 L2793 80 53.5 2739.5 2793 —
45CSA-103743-L2818 103 743 L2818 81 49 2769 2818 —
45CSA-103743-L2843 103 743 L2843 82 44.5 2798.5 2843 —
45CSA-103743-L2868 103 743 L2868 83 40 2828 2868 —
45CSA-103743-L2893 103 743 L2893 83 52.5 2840.5 2893 —
45CSA-103743-L2918 103 743 L2918 84 48 2870 2918 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L2943 103 743 L2943 85 43.5 2899.5 2943 —
45CSA-103743-L2968 103 743 L2968 86 39 2929 2968 —
45CSA-103743-L2993 103 743 L2993 86 51.5 2941.5 2993 —
45CSA-103743-L3018 103 743 L3018 87 47 2971 3018 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L3043 103 743 L3043 88 42.5 3000.5 3043 —
45CSA-103743-L3068 103 743 L3068 88 55 3013 3068 —
45CSA-103743-L3093 103 743 L3093 89 50.5 3042.5 3093 —
45CSA-103743-L3118 103 743 L3118 90 46 3072 3118 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L3143 103 743 L3143 91 41.5 3101.5 3143 —
45CSA-103743-L3168 103 743 L3168 91 54 3114 3168 —
45CSA-103743-L3193 103 743 L3193 92 49.5 3143.5 3193 —
45CSA-103743-L3218 103 743 L3218 93 45 3173 3218 —
45CSA-103743-L3243 103 743 L3243 94 40.5 3202.5 3243 —
45CSA-103743-L3268 103 743 L3268 94 53 3215 3268 —
45CSA-103743-L3293 103 743 L3293 95 48.5 3244.5 3293 —
45CSA-103743-L3318 103 743 L3318 96 44 3274 3318 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L3343 103 743 L3343 97 39.5 3303.5 3343 —
45CSA-103743-L3368 103 743 L3368 97 52 3316 3368 —
45CSA-103743-L3393 103 743 L3393 98 47.5 3345.5 3393 —
45CSA-103743-L3418 103 743 L3418 99 43 3375 3418 —
45CSA-103743-L3443 103 743 L3443 99 55.5 3387.5 3443 —
45CSA-103743-L3468 103 743 L3468 100 51 3417 3468 —
45CSA-103743-L3493 103 743 L3493 101 46.5 3446.5 3493 —
45CSA-103743-L3518 103 743 L3518 102 42 3476 3518 —
45CSA-103743-L3543 103 743 L3543 102 54.5 3488.5 3543 —
45CSA-103743-L3568 103 743 L3568 103 50 3518 3568 —
45CSA-103743-L3587 103 743 L3587 90 374.5 3400.5 3587 Preferred part
45CSA-103743-L3593 103 743 L3593 104 45.5 3547.5 3593 —
45CSA-103743-L3618 103 743 L3618 105 41 3577 3618 —
45CSA-103743-L3643 103 743 L3643 105 53.5 3589.5 3643 —
45CSA-103743-L3668 103 743 L3668 106 49 3619 3668 —
45CSA-103743-L3693 103 743 L3693 107 44.5 3648.5 3693 —
45CSA-103743-L3718 103 743 L3718 108 40 3678 3718 —
Table 22 - LED-display Profile Catalog Numbers (Continued)
Cat. No.
CEDES Safety and
Automation Part
No
Number of
LED B [mm]
Position of
the last LED
[mm]
L [mm] Application Note
32 Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025
Appendix B          Ordering Information
Accessories
Discontinued Parts
Cat. No.
CEDES Safety
and Automation
Part No
Description
45CSA-103744 103 744 Control unit (CAN 1)
45CSA-109674 109 674 Control unit (CAN 2)
45CSA-109672 109 672 Control unit (RS-485)
45CSA-103743-Lxxxx 103 743 Lxxxx LED-display profile with length L xxxx
445L-AF6145 106 495 Flat mounting kit
445L-AF6143 106 496 180° adjustable mounting kit
445L-AF6149 108 105 180° Type 2 adjustable mounting kit
445L-AC8PC1 107 144 Cable, 1 m (3.3 ft), M12-M12, 8pol, M-F
445L-AC8PC3 107 145 Cable, 3 m (9.8 ft), M12-M12, 8pol, M-F
445L-AC8PC5 109 295 Cable, 5 m (16.4 ft), M12-M12, 8pol, M-F
445L-AC8RJ1 110 469 Cable, Rx/Tx, 1 m (3.3 ft), RJ45-M12, 8pol, M-M
445L-AC8RJ2 109 293 Cable, Rx/Tx, 2 m (6.6 ft), RJ45-M12, 8pol, M-M
445L-AC8RJ3 107 141 Cable, Rx/Tx, 3 m (9.8 ft), RJ45-M12, 8pol, M-M
445L-AC8RJ5 107 142 Cable, Rx/Tx, 5 m (16.4 ft), RJ45-M12, 8pol, M-M
445L-AC8RJ8 107 143 Cable, Rx/Tx, 8 m (26.2 ft), RJ45-M12, 8pol, M-M
445L-109296 109 296 Adapter, 8-pin, DIN9/m to M12/f (For profile with MiniDin to Cable M12)
445L-ACDN9M12 107 656 Adapter, 8-pin, DIN9/f to M12/m (For profile with M12 to Cable MiniDin)
IMPORTANT The following items are running out and must not be used for new
applications. They are provided solely for spare parts purposes.
Table 23 - Discontinued Parts
Cat. No.
CEDES Safety
and Automation
Part No
Number of LED B [mm] Position of the
last LED [mm] L [mm]
45CSA-103743-L0346 103 743 L0346 8 54 292 346
45CSA-103743-L1094 103 743 L1094 30 54 1040 1094
45CSA-103743-L1298 103 743 L1298 36 54 1244 1298
45CSA-103743-L1451 103 743 L1451 40 62.5 1388.5 1451
45CSA-103743-L1502 103 743 L1502 42 54 1448 1502
45CSA-103743-L1706 103 743 L1706 48 54 1652 1706
45CSA-103743-L1707 103 743 L1707 48 54.5 1652.5 1707
45CSA-103743-L1910 103 743 L1910 54 54 1856 1910
45CSA-103743-L2046 103 743 L2046 58 54 1992 2046
45CSA-103743-L2114 103 743 L2114 60 54 2060 2114
45CSA-103743-L2182 103 743 L2182 62 54 2128 2182
45CSA-103743-L2352 103 743 L2352 67 54 2298 2352
45CSA-103743-L2454 103 743 L2454 70 54 2400 2454
45CSA-103743-L2488 103 743 L2488 71 54 2434 2488
45CSA-103743-L2522 103 743 L2522 72 54 2468 2522
45CSA-103743-L2658 103 743 L2658 76 54 2604 2658
45CSA-103743-L2726 103 743 L2726 78 54 2672 2726
45CSA-103743-L2862 103 743 L2862 82 54 2808 2862
45CSA-103743-L2930 103 743 L2930 84 54 2876 2930
45CSA-103743-L3066 103 743 L3066 88 54 3012 3066
45CSA-103743-L3110 103 743 L3110 90 42 3068 3110
45CSA-103743-L3134 103 743 L3134 90 54 3080 3134
45CSA-103743-L3270 103 743 L3270 94 54 3216 3270
45CSA-103743-L3338 103 743 L3338 96 54 3284 3338
45CSA-103743-L3474 103 743 L3474 100 54 3420 3474
45CSA-103743-L3746 103 743 L3746 108 54 3692 3746
Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025 33
Appendix B          Ordering Information
Notes:
34 Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025
Rockwell Automation Publication 45CSA-UM001A-EN-P - Ocotber 2025 35